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Name

Agency

Email

Phone

Fax

1

Voncile Goldsmith

Northwest Florida Area Agency on Aging 

goldsmithv@elderaffairs.org

(850) 494-7100

(850) 494-7122

2

George Scheiferstein

Area Agency on Aging of North Florida, Inc.

scheifeg@elderaffairs.org

(850) 488-0055

(850) 922-2420

3

Janet Kreisher

Mid-Florida Area Agency on Aging

kreisherj@elderaffairs.org

(352) 378-6649

352) 378-1256

4

Kara Ebright

Northeast Florida Area Agency on Aging

ebrightk@elderaffairs.org

904) 391-6600

(904) 777-2128

5

Margie Stafford

Area Agency on Aging of Pasco-Pinellas

staffordm@elderaffairs.org

(727) 570-9696

(727) 570-5098

6

Frank Wagoner

West Central Florida Area Agency on Aging, Inc

wagonerf@elderaffairs.org

(813) 740-3888

(813) 623-1342

7

David Peterson

Senior Resource Alliance

petersod@elderaffairs.org

(407) 228-1800

(407) 228-1835

8

Andy Miller

Area Agency on Aging of Southwest Florida

millera@elderaffairs.org

(239) 332-4233

(239) 332-3596

9

Joseph Miller

Area Agency on Aging of Palm Beach/Treasure Coast

millerj@elderaffairs.org

(561) 684-5885

(561) 697-7250

10

Cyndy Clarke

Aging and Disability Resource Center of Broward County

clarkec@elderaffairs.org

(954) 714-3456

(954) 497-1586

11

Lisa Merced

Alliance for Aging

mercedl@elderaffairs.org

(305) 670-6500

(305) 670-6516
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Contact Person

Position

Email Address

Phone Number

Fax Number

1

Jeanne Taunton

 Supervisor

 tauntonj@elderaffairs.org

(850) 916-6700  

(850) 916-6712 

2A

Linda Dorman

 Regional Program Supervisor

 dormanl@elderaffairs.org

(850) 747-5840  

(850) 747- 5848 

2B

Barbara Purnell

 Supervisor

 purnellb@elderaffairs.org

(850) 414-9803  

(850) 414-9722 

3A

Sam Rutledge

 Supervisor

 rutledges@elderaffairs.org

(352) 955-6560 

(352) 955-6573 

3B

Sherri Martin

 Supervisor

 martins@elderaffairs.org

(352) 620-3457 

(352) 620-3568  

4A

Jeff Robinson

 Supervisor

 robinsonj@elderaffairs.org

(904) 723-5827 

(904) 723-5828 

4B

Linda Cattanach

 Supervisor

 cattanachl@elderaffairs.org

(386) 238-4946  

386-238-3199  

5

David Hicks

 Supervisor

 hicksd@elderaffairs.org

(727) 588-6882  

(727) 588-2690  

6A

Robert Spindanger

 Supervisor

 spindangerr@elderaffairs.org

(813) 631-5300  

(813) 512-8276  

6B

Mark Young

 Supervisor

 youngjm@elderaffairs.org

(863) 238-4946 

(863) 238-3199 

7A

Oree Johnson

 Supervisor

 johnsono@elderaffairs.org

(407) 228-7700  

(407) 228-7725  

7B

Joyce Tesdall

 Supervisor

 tesdallj@elderaffairs.org

(321) 690-6445  

(321) 690-6464  

8

Merline Edwards

 Supervisor

 edwardsm@elderaffairs.org

(239) 278-7210  

(239) 278-7216  

9A

Nancy Partin

 Acting Supervisor

 partinn@elderaffairs.org

(561) 540-1181  

(561) 540-1378  

9B

Connie Muenich

 Supervisor 

 muenichc@elderaffairs.org

(772) 460-3692 

(772) 467-5547 

10

Sheila Mitchell

 Regional Program Supervisor

 mitchells@elderaffairs.org

(954) 746-1773 

(954) 746-1777  

11A

Freadda Zeigler

 Supervisor

 zeiglerf@elderaffairs.org

(786) 336-1400  

(786) 336-1423  

11B

Ileana Ferrera

 Supervisor

 ferrerai@elderaffairs.org

(305) 671-7200  

(305) 671-7219  
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Transition to the New System

The integrated CIRTS/CMS application will be installed in one PSA at a time over a period of six months.   The tentative “go-live” schedule is attached (Attachment 4), while the timeframes are subject to change, the order of the AAAs is fixed.  As each area has the application installed, the screens of the new system will be unavailable to those offices already using the new integrated CIRTS system during the data load, however reporting and ad hoc queries will be available.  The process will begin at noon on the “go live” date, which will be on a Thursday.  The new system will be available on the following Monday.  

User Administration

Your LAN Administrator is responsible for assigning user roles in the new system and providing them to the Information Technology office at Elder Affairs.  Passwords will be assigned and distributed to the LAN Administrators and CARES supervisors.  Details of this process will be communicated directly to the LAN Administrators.

User Training

LAN Administrators will be required to train all aging network users in their PSA on the new system.  There will be little change for end users.  The new system will have several new features and processes including the ability to transfer clients between PSAs, the ability to see CARES assessments and level of care determinations, as well as the ability for designated users to see client data from other PSAs.

Batch Transmission of Data Must Use EDI Protocol

The integrated CIRTS/CMS will not accept batch transmissions; all data exchange must be done using HIPAA compliant EDI transmissions.  We will provide specifications for the EDI transmissions to the LAN administrators upon request. 

Oracle Discover and Ad-Hoc Reports May Require Changes

Any Oracle Discoverer reports developed by your Agency will need to be reviewed and modified to accommodate the new table structures and locations.   The changes required by the new system were reviewed at the last LAN Administrator meeting.   Table specifications are currently available from the Information Technology office at DOEA and a database is available for development of the new reports.

Installation of Required Workstation Software 

Elder Affairs will provide a security certificate and a small software module for your LAN Administrators to install on each workstation that will access the combined CIRTS/CMS application. 

Thank you for your assistance with making the CIRTS / CMS integration project a success.  As always, we appreciate your contribution to the team effort of providing quality services to the elders of Florida.

Attachment 1:  Distribution of Records to be verified by PSA

	PSA
	Number of client records to verify for possible duplication

	
	

	1
	                             224 

	2
	                             270 

	3
	                             639 

	4
	                             799 

	5
	                             706 

	6
	                             987 

	7
	                             975 

	8
	                             500 

	9
	                             933 

	10
	                             966 

	11
	                          1,751 


Attachment 2:  Listing of CARES Office Contacts


Attachment 3:  Listing of Area Agency LAN Administrators



Attachment 4:  Tentative Go-Live Schedule for Integrated CIRTS / CMS Application

	Tentative Go-Live Date
	AAA
	Cares Offices

	May 18, 2006
	PSA2
	CARES2A, CARES2B

	June 15, 2006
	PSA1
	CARES1

	June 29, 2006
	PSA8
	CARES8

	July 13, 2006
	PSA9
	CARES9A, CARES9B

	July 27, 2006
	PSA5
	CARES5

	August 10, 2006
	PSA7
	CARES7A, CARES7B

	August 24, 2006
	PSA4
	CARES4A, CARES4B

	September 7, 2006
	PSA6
	CARES6A, CARES6B

	September 21, 2006
	PSA3
	CARES3A, CARES3B

	October 5, 2006
	PSA11
	CARES11A, CARES11B

	October 26, 2006
	PSA10
	CARES10








MEMORANDUM





TO:		AAA Directors		NOTICE #: 050406-1-I-MIS		


FROM:	Carole Green


		Secretary





DATE:	May 3, 2006	





SUBJECT:	Notice of Instruction:  AAA Activities related to the installation of the Integrated CIRTS / CMS software application








The purpose of this notice is to outline the activities required as a result of the integration of CMS and CIRTS.   DOEA has been working closely with your LAN Administrator.  This notice is to request your assistance in providing the resources necessary to insure a successful transition to our new system.





Data Synchronization and Cleanup


The integration of CMS and CIRTS includes the consolidation of the existing 18 CMS and 11 CIRTS databases into a single statewide database.  This consolidation requires the reconciliation of client records.





Clients who have moved between PSAs, as well as clients seen both by CARES and the aging network, will have multiple records.  Rules were developed to process records for duplicate Social Security numbers.   Ninety four percent of the clients that appeared in more then one database can be processed automatically.  However, there are 8,750 clients making 17,403 appearances in the databases that must be addressed manually. The distribution of clients by office is attached to this notice (Attachment 1).





Typically, the spelling of a name is too different for the computer program to treat as a match, so the client will need to be identified manually.   If it appears to be the same client in both databases, the record can remain to be processed automatically.  If it appears to be distinct clients with the same SSN, AAA and CARES staff will need to communicate to research the client and correct the records in CIRTS and CMS as appropriate.





During the consolidation of the databases, the demographics record from the database where the client was most recently assessed will be retained.  We will provide a list to your LAN Administrator of your portion of the 8,750 clients for you to verify that this will not cause any adverse effects.  The LAN Administrators were briefed on this process at our last statewide meeting.  A list of contacts at the CARES offices is attached (Attachment 2). The LAN administrators on the attached list (Attachment 3) will provide the initial point of contact at each AAA.
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